MGA-53543
50 MHz to 6 GHz High Linear Amplifier
Data Sheet
Description
Avago Technologies’s MGA-53543 is a high dynamic range
low noise amplifier MMIC housed in a 4-lead SC-70 (SOT-
343) surface mount plastic package.
The combination of high linearity, low noise figure and high

(0.85 dBm Loss)
13
Part Number Ordering Information
  No. of
 Part Number Devices Container
 MGA-53543-TR1G 3000 7" Reel
 MGA-53543-TR�G 10000 13" Reel
 MGA-53543-BLKG 100 antistatic bag
Summary
In summary, the MGA-53543 offers very high IP3 as
designed, but is versatile enough to give good NF per-
formance wherever needed. Below is a summary of the
preceding four examples.
Table 7.  1900 MHz and 900 MHz HLA and 1900 MHz and 900 MHz LNA sum-